(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600042431476
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/05/0401032003 **157.5
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	OLDEC I
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	LED NRY OF STATE SSEE, FLORIDA



SAMUEL D. BALLEN JONATHAN BLOOM" MICHAEL A. FREELING" ALSO ADMITTED IN "NEW YORK CONNECTICUT -WASHINGTON DC. 2295 NW CORPORATE BOULEVARD • SUITE 117 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431 TEL: 561-864-0000 • FAX: 561-864-0001 E-MAIL: BBLAW@BLOOM-BALLEN.COM

NEW YORK OFFICE. 44 SOUTH BROADWAY 4TH FLOOR WHITE PLAINS, NY 10601 TEL: 914-421-3085 FAX: 914-686-514}

November 4, 2004

. ... .

## VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

ATTN: New Filings

RE: Filing of Articles of Incorporation of Akam Living Services, Inc. (At Your Service, Inc.)

Dear Department of State:

Enclosed herewith please find an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for Akam Living Services and an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for At Your Service, Inc. to be filed together with a check made payable to Department of State in the amount of \$157.50, which represents the filing fees.

Please return to our office a stamped copy of the filed Articles of Incorporations in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your immediate attention herein. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact our office toll free at (800) 805-8305.

Very truly yours Shapiro Legal Assistant

/ls Enc.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

November 9, 2004

BLOOM BALLEN & FREELING % LISA SHAPIRO 2295 NW CORPORATE BLVD., SUITE 117 BOCA RATON, FL 33431

SUBJECT: AT YOUR SERVICE, INC. Ref. Number: W04000041209

We have received your document for AT YOUR SERVICE, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

# Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is L04000015472.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 904A00064138

Division of Comparations BO ROY 6297 Tallahagana Florida 29214



SAMUEL D. BALLEN JONATHAN BLOOM" MICHAEL A. FREELING" ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK CONNECTICUT \*WASHINGTON D.C

ĩ

2295 NW CORPORATE BOULEVARD • SUITE 117 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431 TEL: 561-864-0000 • FAX: 561-864-0001 E-MAIL: BELAWGELOOM-BALLEN.COM

New York Office. 44 South Broadway 4th Floor White Plains. Ny 10601 Tel: 914-4213085 Fax: 914-685-5141

December 9, 2004

# VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

ATTN: New Filings

RE: Filing of Articles of Incorporation of At Your Service, Inc.

Dear Department of State:

Enclosed herewith please find an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for Akam Living Services and an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for Exceptional Services for the Discriminating Homeowner, Inc. to be filed. Please note that behind the Articles there is your correspondence stating that the original name cannot be used. Please use the new Articles instead and apply in the previously forwarded funds to the new Articles.

Please return to our office a stamped copy of the filed Articles of Incorporations in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your immediate attention herein. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact our office toll free at (800) 805-8305.

Very truly yd Shapiro

Legal Assistant

/ls Enc.

# FILED

# OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

# EXCEPTIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DISCRIMINATING HOMEOWNER, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these articles of incorporation, is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

# ARTICLE I - NAME

# The name of the corporation is **EXCEPTIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DISCRIMINATING HOMEOWNER, INC.** (hereinafter, "Corporation").

# ARTICLE II – PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

This corporation is organized for the following purposes:

a. To engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

b. To own property, enter into contracts, and to carry on any business necessary or incidental to the accomplishment or furtherance of the purposes or objects of this corporation.

# ARTICLE III - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of this corporation is 6421 Congress Avenue, Suite 110, Boca Raton, Florida 33487.

# ARTICLE IV - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Leslie Kaminoff 6421 Congress Avenue, Suite 110 Boca Raton, Florida 33487

# ARTICLE V – DIRECTOR(S)

The Director(s) of the Corporation shall be Leslie Kaminoff and Michael Berenson.

# **ARTICLE VI – OFFICERS**

\_ .\_\_. .. -

The officers of the Corporation shall be:

۰.

President: Leslie Kaminoff Secretary: Michael Berenson Treasurer: Leslie Kaminoff

# ARTICLE VII - CORPORATE CAPITALIZATION

7.1 The maximum number of shares of stock which the corporation shall be authorized to issue or have outstanding at any one time is ONE THOUSAND (1,000) shares of common stock, each share having a par value of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00).

7.2 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may authorize the issuance from time to time of shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, or securities convertible into shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, for such consideration as the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable, subject to such restrictions or limitations, if any, as may be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation.

7.3 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may, by Restated Articles of Incorporation, classify and reclassify any unissued stock from time to time by setting or changing the preferences, conversions or other rights, voting powers, restrictions, limitations are to dividends, qualifications, or term or conditions of redemption of stock.

# **ARTICLE VIII – SHAREHOLDERS' RESTRICTIVE AGREEMENT**

All of the shares of stock of this Corporation may be subject to a Shareholders' Restrictive Agreement containing numerous restrictions on the rights of shareholders of the Corporation and transferability of the shares of stock of the Corporation. A copy of the Shareholders' Restrictive Agreement, if any, is on file at the principal office of the Corporation.

#### ARTICLE IX - CORPORATE POWERS

The corporation shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its business and affairs, subject to any limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of Incorporation.

# ARTICLE X - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

# ARTICLE XI - REGISTERED OWNER(S)

The Corporation, to the extent permitted by law, shall be entitled to treat the person in whose name any share or right is registered on the books of the Corporation as the owner thereto, for all purposes, and except as may be agreed in writing by the Corporation, the Corporation shall not be bound to recognize any equitable claim to, or interest in, such share or right on the part of any other person, whether or not the Corporation shall have notice thereof.

## ARTICLE XII - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 6421 Congress Avenue, Suite 110, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Leslie Kaminoff.

# ARTICLE XIII - BYLAWS

The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation shall have the power, without the assent or vote of the shareholders, to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, but the affirmative vote of a number of Directors equal to a majority of the number who would constitute a full Board of Director(s) at the time of such action shall be necessary to take any action for the making, alteration, amendment or repeal of the Bylaws.

# ARTICLE XIV – EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE XV – AMENDMENT

The corporation reserves the right to amend, adds to, or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in the manner consistent with law and in conformity with the provisions set forth in the bylaws.

Executed by the undersigned on October 28, 2004.

Leslie Kaminoff, Incorpora